
Position/Name Work Phone Home Phone Email Term End

Mayor
Dayton J. King 518-773-4551 daytonking@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2021

City Attorney
Anthony Casale 518-773-4554 anthonycasale@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2018

Assistant to the Mayor and City Attorney
Rachel Frasier 518-773-4551 CDA@cityofgloversville.com

Councilmembers

At-Large
Vincent DeSantis 518-844-9997 vdesantis48@gmail.com 12/31/2021

Ward 1
Marcia Weiss 518-774-5114 mweiss27@nycap.rr.com 12/31/2021

Ward 2
Arthur Simonds 518-844-6905 artsimonds@yahoo.com 12/31/2019

Ward 3
Elizabeth Batchelor 518-332-2813 betsy.batchelor@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2021

Ward 4
Steven Smith 518-332-3188 ssmith@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2019

Ward 5
Jay Zarrelli 518-848-2016 gzarrelli12078@yahoo.com 12/31/2021

Ward 6
Wrandy Siarkowski 518-773-7135 gvilleward6@nycap.rr.com 12/31/2019

City Assessor 
Joni  Dennie 518-773-4550 assrofficejoni@cityofgloversville.com 9/30/2019

City Clerk
Jennifer Mazur 518-773-4542 cityclerk@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2018

Deputy City Clerk
Kristy Kemmet 518-773-4545 depclerk@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2018

City Court Judge
Traci DiMezza    518-773-4527 12/31/2023

City Court Judge
Cory R. Dalmata 518-773-4527 3/31/2021

Chief Clerk 
Rebecca Rose 518-773-4527

City Officials 
City Hall Phone Number: 518-773-4500    City Hall Fax Number: 518-773-2593

Website: www.cityofgloversville.com



City  Historian 
Jim Morrison 518-773-4545 GloversvilleCityHistorian@yahoo.com 12/31/2018

Commissioner of Finance
Tammie Weiterschan 518-773-4536 tweiterschan@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2021

Deputy Commissioner of Finance
Maryann Reppenhagen 518-773-4538 mreppenhagen@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2018

DPW Director
Dale Trumbull 518-773-4557 dpwdir@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2018

DPW Administrative Assistant
Laura Nealon 518-773-4556 dpwaa@cityofgloversville.com

Fire Chief 
Thomas Groff 518-773-4223 gfdchief@yahoo.com

Building Inspector
Brandon Myers 518-773-4560 buildings@cityofgloversville.com

Neighborhood Quality Administrator
Joe Kadle 518-725-3124 NQA@cityofgloversville.com

Public Safety Secretary
Tracy Gutowski 518-725-3124 fdgloversville@yahoo.com

Police Chief 
Marc Porter 518-773-4507 mporter@gpd.fulton.ny.us

Public Safety Secretary 
Pat Cooper 518-773-4514 pcooper@gpd.fulton.ny.us

Public Safety Secretary
Paula Christensen 518-773-4504 pchristensen@gpd.fulton.ny.us

Transit/Mobility Manager
Brent Warren 518-773-4522 bwarren@cityofgloversville.com

Transit Dispatch/Information 518-773-4528  website: www.ride-gts.com

Water Department Superintendent 
Chris Satterlee 518-773-4520 csatterlee@gloversvillewater.com 12/31/2018

Water Department Clerk
Christine Linart 518-773-4519 clinart@gloversvillewater.com 12/31/2018



Board/Commission Name Term End

Assessment Board of Review Lynn Galarneau 09/30/21
G. Jeremiah Ryan 09/30/20
Dennis Hinman 09/30/19
Janette Ryder 09/30/23
Deir'tra Baker 09/30/22

Examining Board of Plumbers Bion Soblosky 12/31/18
Richard Palsgraf 12/31/20
Glen Valachovic 12/31/20

Historic Preservation Review Board Brenda Leitt 12/31/18
James Morrison 12/31/18
John Blackmon 12/31/18
Julie Frasier 12/31/19
Ryan Lorey 12/31/20

Housing Authority Board John Castiglione 08/16/21
John Poling 05/09/22
Marcia Weiss 04/10/23
Amanda Ossenfort 05/26/20
Gail Ryan 08/11/19
Jason Sweeney- Resident Commissioner 06/17/18
Christine Nicosia - Resident Commissioner 06/17/18

Gloversville-Johnstown Joint Sewer Wrandy Siarkowski 12/31/19
Dale Trumbull 12/31/20
Bobbi Trudel, P.E. 12/31/18

Planning Board Jonathan Kluska 12/31/21
Matthew Donde 12/31/20
Peter Semione 12/31/20
Geoffrey Peck 12/31/18
James Anderson 12/31/18
Vacant - Alternate 12/31/18

Zoning Board of Appeals Patricia VanSlyke 12/31/20
David Esler 12/31/20
Jeffrey Ashe 12/31/19
Frederick Bochenek 12/31/18
Steven Cirillo 12/31/21
Ronald Sutler - alternate 12/31/20

Boards and Commissions 



Recreation Commission Larry Snyder - director 12/31/18
Jarrod Johnson 12/31/20
Jeremy Krajewski 12/31/20
Bruce Logan Barclay 12/31/20
James Robinson 12/31/19
Samantha Yates 12/31/19
Vacant 12/31/18
Vacant 12/31/19
Vacant - Youth Appointment 12/31/20
Vacant - Youth Appointment 12/31/20

Transit Commission Christine Benson 12/31/18
Louise Pendl 12/31/18
Roger Williams 12/31/18
James Robinson 12/31/18
Imari Shaw 12/31/18
Vacant 12/31/18
Vacant 12/31/18

Water Board James Isabella  - president 12/31/21
Steve Mauro - vice president 12/31/19
Robert Shell 12/31/21
James Robinson 12/31/21
Gary Antonucci 12/31/19

Ethics Board John Pomeroy 12/31/18
Helen Thompson 12/31/18
G. Jeremiah Ryan 12/31/21
Vacant 12/31/19
Vacant 12/31/19

Community Development Agency Ronald Briggs 12/31/18
Dayton King 12/31/18
Judy Flanger 12/31/18
Debbie San Juan 12/31/18
Janette Ryder 12/31/18
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